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IN THE CENTRAL AﬁMINiSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : HYDERABAD BENCH
AT HYDERABAD

. 0.A. No, 166 OF 1996

DATE OF ORDER : 28=7-1998

A gy T g S e i e L D S Ak S S T ey T Gkl i

BETWEEN : '

S. Venkata Ramana ‘ ans Applicant

AND

i

l. Department of Atomic Energy
Heavy Water Project
Government of India
Manuguru
Khammam Dist.

(Represented by its General Manager)

2. Chief Execqéive !

Vikram Sarabhai Bhavan

4th Floor

Anu Shakti Nagar,

Bombay 94. ese Respondents

COUMSELS : ‘

For the Appiicant | Shri V. Viswanadham

For the Reﬁpondents Shri N.V. Raghava Reddy
Coram : ’
Hon'ble Shri H. Rajendra Prasad - Member (&)

Hon'ble Shri B.S. Jai Parameshwar = Member (J)

(Order per Hon'ble Shri B,S. Jai Parameshwar, Member (J))

Heard Shri V. Viswanadham for the Applicant and
Shri W. Satyanaiéﬁana on behalf of Shri N.V. Raghava

Reddy, Learned Standing Counsel for the Respondents.

|
The Applicant has been working as a Grade II driver

under R=1, On the intervening night of 1st and 2nd
September, 1993 the Applicant was on duty and was driving

vehicle No, APHi9619. At that time he was accosted by

CISF versonnel,

Je— .
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Thereafterﬁy proceedings No. HWP(M)/ADM(E)/D-054/
|
1702 dated 4—9-}993 the Applicant was placed under

suspension.

Thereafter Ay proceedings HWP (M) /ADM(E) /D=054/1935
dated 8,10,93 hI was served with a memorandum of charges,
The misconduct alleged against the Applicant reads as

feollows @

ARTICIE - I

That the said Shri S.V. Ramana while functioning
as Driver Gr. Iﬁiin Heavy Water Plant (Manuguru) and
while on duty iﬁ 'C' shift at 0040 hrs on 2,9.1993 was
caught redhanded by the Crime & Int. staff of CISF
while he was stéa@ing lubricating oil from DM Plant

0il store, (MP).

The above act on the part of Shri Ramana amounts
to lack of inte&rity which is in violation of Rule 3 (1)}

(i) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964,

ARTICLE - TI

" o — T — " —

That while fhnctioning in the dforesaid office,
the said Shri S.V. Ramana while detailed on Emergency
duty on bus No. APH 9619 at CCR on 'C' shift on 1,9.1993
had deserted the Llace of duty viz., CCR, MF and taken
away the Govt, V%hicle while deserting the place of
duty without any.permission/intimation of /to Shift

Superintendent, MF - Production.,

The above acts on the part of Shri Ramana amount
to lack of devotion to duty and unbecoming of a Govern-
ment Servant whié| is in violation of Rules 3(i) (ii) &

(iii) of cCs (Co?duct) Rules, 1964,
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‘report dated nil

The Applican

charges.

Respondent N

()
t submitted an explanation to the

d. 1 not satisfied with the explanation

directed to conduct an enquiry into the charges against

the Applicant. Accordingly, a detailed enguiry was conducted
|

into the said cha

rges and the enquiry officer by his

(Annexure III) held that the charges

levelled against him weré proved.

A copy of th

e report of the enquiry was also furnished

to the A@plicant and he supmitted a representation against

the findings of tﬁe enquiry officer, Thereafter, the
!

R~1 being the diéqﬁplinary authority, considered the

representation as

well as the findings recorded by the

enquiry officer and by his proceedings No. HWP(M)/ADM(E) /D=054/C=41F

dated 4th August,

of the enquiry of
of pay of the App

in the time scale

for a period of two years w.e.f. 1-8-1994,

directed that the
during the period
period of reducti

postponing the fu

At this stage

1994 (Annexure IV) accepted the findings
f@cef and imposed the penalty of reduction
lgcant by two stages from Rs. 1225/= to 1775
of pay of Rs. 1,150/~ — Rs. 1,500/
Further, he
Applicant %ould ngteearn any increment
of reduction and that on the expiry of the

Qh, the same would have the effect of

ture increments of his pay.

2| 1tself, we may observe that the disciplinary

authority has not

indicated as to how the period of

suspension undergpne by the Applicant would be treated.

Against the

said order of punishment, the Applicant

i ;
submitted an appeal to the Chief Executive, Heavy Water

Board, Bombay.

Tbe Appellate' Authority, i.e., R=2 by

his proceedings No. HWB/TRS/6(18) (14) /985 dated 8/14th

September, 1995 (

grounds raised in

o

(.‘_-‘"—“‘

Ahnexure III) considered the various

the appeal and confirmed the punishment
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imposed by R-1 and rejected the appeal,

The Applic%%t has filed this 0.A. challenging the
order dated 4th‘August, 1994 of Respondent No, 1 and the
order dated 8/14th September, 1995 passed by RFZ, praying R
t0o quash them as!illegal, arbitrary and conseguently
for a direction [to the Respondents to set aside the above

said orders and to pay all the consequential benefits,

t

The AppliCﬁnt has challenged the enquiry proceedings,

It is his contention that the enquiry officer violated
the Principle of‘ﬁatural Justice, that he was biased
and that the autPorities havé :,not applied their mind
to the facts of the case before passing the impugned

orders.

A reply has been filed by the Respondents disputing.

all the c0ntentioTs raised by the Applicant and further

contending that The enquiry officer had followed the

Principle of Natural Justice; and that there was no

bias on the part ll?f the enquiry officer,amé that the

authorities cons]dered the report of the enquiry
officer, that the time at which the CISF personnel
apprehended the dﬁiver was midnight,esd that it was for
the Applicant to ekplain the facts fully as he was

‘ apprehended at thé oda houf and that they re{%fupon the
statement.given b&’the Applicant immediately gfter he

have

was apprehended bg the CISF personnel, Theﬁxfurnished_

a copy of the statement at Annexure I to the reply,

s -Venked
The AppliCanF has not contrevesed anything stated
e

in the reply by the Respondents by filing a rejoinder,

| |

On going through the material papers and also the
enclosures to theireply we are not convinced to come to
the conclusion that there was any violation of the Erinciples

of Natural Justice while conducting the disciplinary

e |
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proceedings. I

(19

f the enquiry officer was really biased,

the Applicaht should have submitted a representation to

the disciplinary authority while the enquiry was in

progress for a

change of the enquiry officer, When the

Applicant underwent the process of enquiry and participatéd

in it, it may no
enquiry officerLyas biasedJ

on recerd to co

t

contend
t be proper for him now to /. ‘that the

No material has been placed

e to the conclu51on that the enquiry officer
he inguiry

_. . conducted/in a biased manner.

The Appliclant has been imposed with a penalty

described above

/It is the contention of thé Applicant's

Counsel that the'disciplinary‘authority while imposing

the penalty of

reduction i? the time-scale of pay has

|
not followed the instructiéns given by the Ministry of

Finance in the

August, 1959 andi9th June, 1960,
|

"(a) Eve

G}M. No. F.2(34)-E.III/59 dated 17th

It is stated therein

r& order passed by a compétent authority

impoéing on a Government servant the penalty

of

reduction to a lower stage in a time=-scale

should indicate :-

It
stage in a

rules eith

(i) the date from which it will take effect
~and the period (in temms of years and
‘month) for which the penalty shall be
operated;
(ii) the stage in the time-scale (in terms
.+ of rupees) to which the Government servant
P is reduced; and
- (iii) the extent (in terms of years and
:months), if any, to which the period referred
fo at (i) above should operate to postpone
future increments,
should be-noted that reduction to a lower
time~scale is not permissible under the

er for an unspecified period or as a permanent
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|
measure., L
to a partic
at that sta
The period

no cCase exc

1so when a Government servant is reduced

tilar stage,| his pay will remain constant
e for the entire period of reduction,
to be specified under (iii) should in

Ted the period specified under (i)."

R-1 in view:of the above noted O.M, should issue

necessary order

and also while issuing the same should

specifically indicate as to how the period of suspension

under-gone by th

The Tribuna
punishment, nor:
give a contrary
material placed;
cdme to the coné

proper, except it

of this order.

The discipl

& Applicant should be treated.

i can neither interfere with the

dan it rewappraise the evidence and
finding. 'When that is so, from the
oh record, we have no hesitation to

ﬂusion that the proceedings were

o the extent indicated in the body

inary authority shall consider the

0.M, mentioned above and issue necessary orders clarifying

the penalty impo
as to how the pe

Applicant from 4

Having said;

no legal right o)

|
sed by him and also specifically state

riod of suspension undergone by the

=3=1993 has to be treated,

this and having held that there is

rjmerit in the 0O,A, we are inclined to

observe that should the Applicant choose to file a

revision petitio

n to the concerned higher authority,

such authority ought, perhaps, to consider whether
i . .

the punishment imposed on him and undergone by him,

tOgether with an

the treatment of

due

inﬂproportion to

part, If on a j

D

y| orders that may now be passed regarding
i _ n0b48ken .

the period of suspension, are together,

the lapses noticed on the Applicant's

1dicious and detached consideration of all

the
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‘relevant facts, #£ the said authority comes to the
conclusion that| the punishment already undergone by the

relative
Applicant is inlany way excessivehto the offence committed

1
I

by him, then al proper rectificatory order could always
be issued in this connection., It is also to be borne
in mind that the future effects of the punishment in such
cases ought not to éxceéd the duration for wﬁich the

! 1
initial punishment itself was operative. In this

connection, th% decision in the case of Nilkanta Sannyasi

& another Vs Erincipal Accountant General (Audit) &

others reporteq in (1995) 31 Administrative Tribunal

cases 250 is qélevant.

With the jabove dbservations, the 0,A, is disallowed

-and disposed of,

.S, Jai_Pardmeshwar) (H, Rajendra Prasad)
“Member, (J) Member (&)
138

’LQ/

DICTATED IN OPEN COURT ' ; ]
! . i

L] ajs/"




O A. 166/96,
To ,
1. The General Manager, Dept.,of Atomic Energy
Heavy Water Project, Govt.of India,
Manuguru, Khammam Dist,.
2., The Chief Executive,
- Vikram Sarabhai Ehavan, 4th Floor,
anu Shakti Nagar, PRombay-94.
3. One copy to Mr,V,Viswanadham, aAdvocate, CAT.Hyd.
4, One copy to Mr,M,V,Raghava Reddy, Addl.CGSCs CAT,Hyd.
5. One copy to HBSJP.M.(J) CAT,Hyd,
6. One copy to DR{A) CAT.Hyd,
7. One spare cOpy.

pvm.
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TYPED BY CHECKED BY

COMPARED BY | APPROVED BY

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVETRIBUNAL
HYDERABAD BENCH AT HYLERABAD  ~

THE HON'BLE MR,JUSFICE

ICE—-CHAI RMAN

AN _

. THE HON'BLE MR.H.RAJENDRA PRASZDzM(A)
Gus- ! bla ty £3. 8 JolPedavag,Coan’, MQQ

DATED: 2% -7)-1998. A
_ : or‘szR/JUDGMENT
M,A./R.A./C.ANO, .
in
0.4.No. Vob(192 0]6
T.A.No., (Wep. - )

Admixted and Interim .directions
issuewy.
Allowed,

Disposed of with directions

-

Dismissed.
Dismisged as withdrawn.,
Dismisded for Default.
Orderedy/Re jected.

No order as to costs.

3 .
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pvm. _ | Cenial Administrative Tribunat
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11 AUG 1998
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